STATUTORY DECLARATION UNDER THE RTI ACT, 2005

Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 covers the statutory declaration of PRASANTA CHANDRA MAHALANOBIS MAHAVIDYALAYA, Kolkata Website: https://pcmm.edu.in

Our College is approved by the Higher Education Department, Government of West Bengal, recognized under section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956 and the college is affiliated to the West Bengal State University. The College has a Governing Body, Finance Committee, Academic Council, Sub-Committee, Internal Quality Assurance Cell (IQAC) and Alumni Association.

The College runs as per the rules and regulations implemented by the West Bengal State University, State Government, University Grants Commission (UGC), MHRD, Central Government, etc., from time to time.

The College comes under 'Grant-in-Aid' and also offers courses under the West Bengal State University as an affiliated college. The financial transactions are audited by the Audit Branch of the Joint Director of Public Instruction, Govt. of West Bengal.

All information about the college under Section 4(1)(b) of RTI Act 2005 is open for the public and it can be obtained by a citizen of India. The application under the RTI Act along with a Postal Order/Demand Draft for Rs 10/-(Rupees Ten) obtained in favour of Principal/TIC Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya. This application may be sent to the Principal/Public Information Officer or be handed over in his office.

Thanking You

Sincerely

Dr Partha Sarathi Dutta Teacher-in-Charge, Prasanta Chandra Mahalanobis Mahavidyalaya, Kolkata-700108

Paltha Salathi Dutta